STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT

STD 213A (Rev 06/03)

X HECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHE **PAGES**

AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER 16-NDR-11694 REGISTRATION NUMBER

Le This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Contractor named below:e

STATE AGENCY'S NAMEe

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENTE

CONTRACTOR'S NAMEe

United States Forest Service, and Sierra Nevada Conservancye

2.e The term of thise

09/26/2017 through 09/30/2022

Agreement is:e

3.e The maximum amount of thise

\$26,231,666.00 (Amendment #1 increases the contract amount by \$0.00)

Agreement after this amendment is:e

4.e The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreemente and incorporated herein:e

This Amendment of the Cooperative Endeavor Agreement ("Agreement") is required due to the parties' execution of that certain USFSe Modification of Grant or Agreement form on 12/7/17. The Modification was required due to USFS 2017/2018 budget authority limitatione under the federal continuing resolution. The continuing resolution proposed a budget limit of \$500,000 for the first quarter period ofe performance, to be increased for future performance periods. This limitation was completed with execution of the form OMB 0596-0217e Modification of Grant or Agreement, made a part hereof.e

The first quarter period of performance passed, as did a federal budget for the fiscal year, and the USFS budget limitation was removed. Ase such, the full amount of funding, \$26,231,666, under the Collection Agreement contained as an exhibit to Cooperative Endeavor Agreement, is now available.e

Note: In order to bring all contracts into uniformity, the following change has been made.

Exhibit C. State of California General Terms and Conditions (GTC 610) has been changed. The new State of California General Terms and Conditions (GTC 04/2017) are hereby incorporated by reference. The GTC 04/2017 documents can be viewed at http://www.dgs.ca.gov/ols/Resources/StandardContractLanguage.aspx.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the pariteschereto.

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

See Attached

DATE SIGNED (De not type)

See Attached

BY (Authorized Signature)

See Attached

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

See Attached

ADDRESS

See Attached

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME

Department of Housing and Community Development

BY (Authorized Signature)

G

SCM 4.04.A.3 (DGS Exempt per: Memo dated 6/12/81)e

California Department of

General Service

Use Only

Synthia Rhinehart, Contracts Manager, Business & Contract Services Branch

ADDRESS

2020 W. El Camino Ave., Suite 130, Sacramento, CA 95833

STATE OF CALIFORNIA STANDARD AGREEMENT STD 213A (Rev. 06/03)

United States Forest Service, Sierra Nevada Conservancy 16-NDR-11694, Am. 1 Page 2 of 2

CONTRACTOR

United States Forest Service
By:
National Forest
Address:
19777 Greenley Road
Sonora, CA 05370
Sierra Nevada Conservancy a California State Agency
By:
Angela Avery
Executive Officer, Sierra Nevada Conservancy
Address:
11521 Blocker Drive, Suite 205
Auburn, CA 95603

STATE OF CALIFORNIA STANDARD AGREEMENT STD 213A (Rev. 06/03)

United States Forest Service, Sierra Nevada Conservancy 16-NDR-11694, Am. 1 Page 2 of 2

CONTRACTOR

United States Forest Service	-		
Ву:	Date:		
Jason Kuiken Forest Supervisor, USDA Fore National Forest	st Service, Stanislaus		
Address: 19777 Greenley Road Sonora, CA 95370			
Sierra Nevada Conservancy			
By: Myla M. W. Angela Avery	Date:	31/19	
Address:			
11521 Blocker Drive, Suite 205 Auburn, CA 95603			